Reconciliation Letter
Reviewers had written

· Overall, a very interesting topic and study, and certainly worth revising for this another review for CIE.

•       The topic and the research methods are interesting and could make a good contribution to CIE and the academic community.

Reviewers have given a very positive feedback by saying that it s an interesting topic, the research methods are interesting, and that it could make good contribution to CIE and the academic community

I have addressed their concerns and recommendations, implemented the needed changes, and I am resubmitting the manuscript. The requested revisions have been done to the best of my ability and the answers to their concerns and the changes I made to the manuscript are as follows:
Reviewer Comments #1
Overall, the study implies an important relationship with respect to teacher

personality characteristics and stress indicators; however, there is an

overall lack of a convincing argument for the importance of this work.

Theoretical Framework
Answer

I have tried to give a convincing argument   by rewriting the arguments given as rationale for the study, regarding  the importance and relevance of this work, in the revised version
• One major area for revision is providing a strong theoretical framework

that clearly and concisely articulates the importance of this work.

Specifically, what does the previous literature say on the topic, why is the

topic for this study critically important, and what impact/significance does

this work have (both theoretical and applied).
Answer

Revised the previous literature reviewed in the manuscript concisely articulating the critical importance of the present study.

• Be sure to make a strong connection between the theoretical framework (rationale) and your research questions. You need to convince the reader that the work is great and a solid piece of scholarly research.

Answer

I have tried to do this in my revised manuscript

•       In your introduction, be sure to define terms in such a way that the

reader can understand how the constructs are connected to this study. For

example, “Object Relations” and “Personality Characteristics”
Answer 

Constructs have been explained further
•       The introduction needs to be rewritten in such a way that the rational

and the purpose of the study are clear. Be sure to cite references

throughout  the paragraphs, not only in the end.
Answer

Rewritten in the revised manuscript
•       Overall, for the introduction, the story you are trying to illustrate

need to be clear and all of your points need to be linked directly to this

study. I recommend cleaning up this section and make the foundation for your

study very solid.
Answer

Revised this section thoroughly
Methodology

•       In your methods sections, be sure to provide an explanation and

rationale for your measure. Why did you use these? And how were they

administered.
Answer

Has been revised and  the rationale for the measures used has been provided 
•       In this section, provide an explanation of your recruitment procedures,

and a description of your participants.
Answer

Has been provided
•       The method section was quite difficult to understand and make

connections to the meaning of this work. I suggest only including

information that is relevant to your research questions. The demographic

information could be displayed in on table with the key information included

(I suggest moving this to the results section).
Answer

Revised and moved to the results section as advised
•       Overall, the revision should include a thorough explanation of your  participants, data sources, your measures, and your data collection procedures.
Answer

Revised and rewritten under these headings 
Results/Conclusions/Discussion

• The Results section needs to be thoroughly and clearly articulated and

be sure to provide a description of the symbols used. For example, the form

levels (why is this important?—what do the different levels mean?). Maybe

provide an explanation for your subheadings (just a short paragraph

introducing the reading to this section and what is included here). Be sure

to define terms used (e.g., Kinesthesia).
Answer

Rewritten accordingly
• Only include relevant information and make the story of your work

interesting.
Answer

An attempt has been made in the revised manuscript in this direction
• The discussion section needs to connect the results to the meaning of

the work. What are the take-home messages for the reader of this work?

Answer
Take home messages have been given now

• Some really excellent point made about the context that primary teachers

are working in. Just expand this section to make your final words and

thoughts really connect with the reader. Again, state why this work is

important and what contributions does it make to the research

field/practice. How does this study add to our understandings—be specific.
Answer

The section has been expanded
• The future directions sections need to be rewritten in light of the

revisions throughout this paper.
Answer 

Rewritten the future direction
Miscellaneous Comments

•       Be sure to uses current research—20 years ago is not really considered

recent. Is there something more current?
Answer

Rewritten and updated in line with current research
•       This work appears to be important, be sure to convince the reader that

this is the most important article that they will ever read.

•       This paper was not written in APA format, so be sure to edit for this as well.
Answer

Edited

Reviewer Comments #2

Miscellaneous Comments

•       Each of your Figures (Fig. 1 - VI) has a note at the bottom - For an explanation of legend look up in Appendix, or a similar statement.  As a reader I do not want to be constantly going back to the Appendix. May lose my train of thought. Include info.
Answer

Figures have been done away with and the xplanations of categories provided at the first instance of their occurrence

•       I am concerned over the number of older references.  If possible, find some newer references.
Answer

The older ones have been removed , but at places they are relevant and required!
•       Some areas need more explanation. For example:

· For example, Holt's classification of Primary process manifestation (Lerner, 1991) - p. 26.  I require additional information on this topic. I thought that the paragraph needed to be expanded.
Answer

Additional information given in the beginning itself!
· Transformation (p. 30): You have only written a one sentence paragraph. Expand.
Answer

Expanded
Results/Conclusions/Discussion

•       First part - too much in point form. Consider placing the information in

point form (at the beginning) in a Summary section.
Answer

Point form has been removed!
•       There appears to be some confusion in the discussion section. I had some

trouble determining what part  was the Summary, Results or what was

Discussion. This can be easily fixed with new titles and placement of point

form into short paragraphs.
Answer

.  new titles have been given and point forms changed to short paragraphs
Reviewer Comments #3

Miscellaneous Comments

•       The issue of Personal Characteristics of teachers could contribute to

the better understanding of the requirements and needs of teacher training

programs in India.

•       Even though the literature review is well written, it does not provide

an up to date review the issues. Except 3-4 updated references, all the

literature is based upon researches conducted 15-20 years ago. Sentences

such as "In relatively recent times, Kenney and Kenny (1982)" (see last

paragraph page 3), is of course unacceptable, since we are in 2012.
Answer

Has been rewritten
•       Since the author raises the issues of aspects in the teachers' personality, he should definitely address professional self-efficacy of teachers in the literature review. He can either look into Megan Tschannen-Moran or Isaac A. Friedman. I would also advise him to look into burnout among teachers, since he mentions it on page 3.
Answer

Theoretical background

•       The author has to address the theoretical background and mythological issues.
Answer

Theoretical background has been rewritten addressing the theoretical & mythological issues 
Methodology

•       Even though the methods are appropriate, the author does not understand the principals of qualitative and quantitative methodology research principals. In page 5 second paragraph it is stated "The author also tried to validate her findings with observation of teachers in their classroom and interaction with their students. The author also interacted with the teachers and tried to find their conception of their role as teachers and how they relate to their students", but there is no description of such observations in the finding sector.
Answer

This has been revised since including all the data regarding the observations and interactions with the students would be too much to include in the findings section. Now, these observations have been replaced by studies supporting what the author wants to say, since these observations are very well supported by them and these are very recent ones also.
•       Page 5 in the sample characteristics, describing the age, it has been noted that: "No relationship has been found between teachers’ age and their effectiveness". You need to check this finding, as other research has shown that that there is a significant connection between age and effectiveness and age and self-efficacy.
Answer
The above portion has been revised 

· It should be written in the title that only female teachers were tested.
Answer 

written
•       Since the author is using qualitative research methods, he should reduce the number of tables into one table, and delete all figures, since they have no meaning and do not contribute to the findings description.
Answer

Figures have been deleted and the The number of table is four now. 
•       All tables should describe frequencies in % and N should appear in parenthesis. In this case, number of teachers is meaningless.
Answer

It is not the number of teachers but the number of responses pertaining to a specific category. It has been clarified now 

•       No statistical procedures have been done and therefore there is no way (nor need) to know if the results or significant, as stated in first paragraph on page 19:" Significantly S’s discharge of aggressive impulses (148 responses) (Table IX) appear to be higher than libidinal impulses (128 responses) (Table VIII)."
Answer

The paragraph has been revised
Results/Conclusions/Discussion

•       Some of the conclusions represented in the discussion (last paragraph page 23) could not have been based on the study, since it was not part of the research. I advise the author to concentrate on the qualitative findings of this research. Even though he states that the study had no intention of labeling the primary teacher, the conclusions have definitely a "labeling" form.
Answer 

The paragraph has been Revised
